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Click here to visit the SOEST SAS website.

The School of Ocean and Earth Science and Technology has a

variety of degree programs, each with its own set of advisors.

Academic advising is provided by both SOEST Student Academic

Services and a faculty member within each major department.

The italicized text below the headings on each page are hyperlinked for your convenience.

https://www.soest.hawaii.edu/soestwp/education/undergraduate/advising/


DEAN'S OFFICE
Administration

Chip Fletcher, PhD
Interim Dean

Office: POST 802A

Phone: (808) 956-6182

Email:
fletcher@soest.hawaii.edu

Judy Lemus, PhD
Associate Dean for
Academic Affairs

Office: Moku o Loe

Phone: (808) 236-7422

Email:
jlemus@hawaii.edu

Darren Lerner, PhD
Associate Dean for

Research

Office: POST 802

Phone: (808) 956-5749

Email:
lerner@hawaii.edu

https://www.soest.hawaii.edu/soestwp/contact/


DEAN'S OFFICE
Administration

Juanita Andaya
Director of Administration

Office: POST 802

Phone: (808) 956-9110

Email: 
juanita@hawaii.edu

Katrina Ing-Shum
Secretary

Office: POST 802

Phone: (808) 956-6182

Email: 
ings@hawaii.edu

Lance Kimura
Administrative Officer

Office: POST 802

Phone: (808) 956-9109

Email:
lakimura@hawaii.edu

https://www.soest.hawaii.edu/soestwp/contact/


SAS OFFICE
Student Academic Services

Heather Saito
Director of Academic

Advising

Office: HIG 131B

Phone: (808) 956-8763

Email: 
hsaito2@hawaii.edu

Kikil ia Lani
Instructional & Student

Support Specialist

Office: HIG 131B

Phone: (808) 956-8468

Email:
kikilia.lani@hawaii.edu

Nikki Mathews
Mānoa Peer Advisor

Office: HIG 131B

Phone: (808) 956-8468

Email:
soestsas@hawaii.edu

https://www.soest.hawaii.edu/soestwp/education/undergraduate/advising/


Sarah Popenhagen
Physics Tutor

Office: HIG 131B

Phone: (808) 956-8468

Email: 
spopen@hawaii.edu

Madi Davis
Chemistry Tutor

Office: HIG 131B

Phone: (808) 956-8468

Email:
davismn@hawaii.edu

Myra Ortigosa
Office Assistant

Office: HIG 131B

Phone: (808) 956-8468

Email:
soestsas@hawaii.edu

SAS OFFICE
Student Academic Services

https://www.soest.hawaii.edu/soestwp/education/undergraduate/advising/


ATMO DEPARTMENT
Atmospheric Sciences

Jennifer Small Griswold, PhD
Department Chair,

Undergraduate Advisor

Office: HIG 341

Phone: (808) 956-3636

Email: 
smalljen@hawaii.edu

Christina Karamperidou, PhD
Associate Department Chair,

Undergraduate Advisor

Office: HIG 335

Phone: (808) 956-2565

Email: 
ckaramp@hawaii.edu

https://www.soest.hawaii.edu/atmo/


Atmospheric Sciences

Alison Nugent, PhD
Undergraduate Advisor

Office: HIG 333

Phone: (808) 956-2878

Email: 
anugent@hawaii.edu

Tim Li, PhD
Graduate Chair

Office: POST 409B

Phone: (808) 956-9427

Email:
timli@hawaii.edu

Alex Wai Leung Lee
Institutional Support

Specialist

Office: HIG 350

Phone: (808) 956-2566

Email:
wailee@hawaii.edu

ATMO DEPARTMENT

https://www.soest.hawaii.edu/atmo/


Earth Sciences

Garrett Apuzen-Ito, PhD
Department Chair

Office: POST 810

Phone: (808) 956-9717

Email: 
gito@hawaii.edu

Scott Rowland, PhD
Undergraduate Chair,

Undergraduate Advisor

Office: POST 617A

Phone: (808) 956-3150

Email:
scott@hawaii.edu

Henrietta Dulai, PhD
Graduate Chair

Office: POST 707

Phone: (808) 956-0720

Email:
hdulaiov@hawaii.edu

ERTH DEPARTMENT

https://www.soest.hawaii.edu/earthsciences/index.html


Earth Sciences

Sloan Coats, PhD
Professor,

Undergraduate Advisor

Office: POST 713A

Phone: (808) 956-9819

Email: 
scoats@hawaii.edu

Julia Hammer
Professor,

Undergraduate Advisor

Office: POST 617B

Phone: (808) 956-6105

Email:
jhammer@hawaii.edu

Thomas Shea
Professor,

Undergraduate Advisor

Office: POST 614B

Phone: (808) 956-9819

Email:
tshea@hawaii.edu

ERTH DEPARTMENT

https://www.soest.hawaii.edu/earthsciences/index.html


Earth Sciences

ERTH Specialist
Geoscience Education &

Outreach Specialist

Office: POST 701

Phone: (808) 956-7640

Email: 
earth-dept@soest.hawaii.edu

Christine Amado
Administrative Assistant

Office: POST 606A

Phone: (808) 956-6105

Email:
vgp@soest.hawaii.edu

Lily Shao
Administrative Officer,

Graduate Student Support
Specialist

Office: POST 813

Phone: (808) 956-4774

Email:
gt@soest.hawaii.edu

ERTH DEPARTMENT

https://www.soest.hawaii.edu/earthsciences/index.html
mailto:earth-dept@soest.hawaii.edu


Earth Sciences

Chad Shibuya
Institutional Support

Office: POST 701

Phone: (808) 956-2363

Email: 
meg@soest.hawaii.edu

Christopher Greer
Administrative Support

Office: POST 701

Phone: (808) 956-7640

Email:
earth-dept@soest.hawaii.edu

ERTH DEPARTMENT

https://www.soest.hawaii.edu/earthsciences/index.html


Edward DeLong, PhD
Department Chair

Office: CMORE 114

Phone: (808) 956-0563

Email:
edelong@hawaii.edu

Craig Nelson, PhD
Graduate Chair

Office: CMORE 119

Phone: (808) 956-0566

Email:
cen@hawaii.edu

Mireya Inga
Office Manager

Office: MSB 205D

Phone: (808) 956-9937

Email:
mireyari@hawaii.edu

Oceanography
Including Cooperating and Affil iate members, approximately 60 Graduate Faculty teach and/or advise graduate students in the Oceanography field

of study. Departmental Faculty are organized into three Divisions which coordinate educational and research programs for sub-disciplines, maintain

shared equipment, and provide secretarial and other services through division offices.

OCN DEPARTMENT

https://www.soest.hawaii.edu/oceanography/graduate-program/


Kristin Momohara
Graduate Student Support

Specialist

Office: MSB 205C

Phone: (808) 956-2910

Email:
kristinu@hawaii.edu

Catalpa Kong
Secretary

Office: MSB 205

Phone: (808) 956-7633

Email:
catalpa@hawaii.edu

Oceanography
Including Cooperating and Affil iate members, approximately 60 Graduate Faculty teach and/or advise graduate students in the Oceanography field

of study. Departmental Faculty are organized into three Divisions which coordinate educational and research programs for sub-disciplines, maintain

shared equipment, and provide secretarial and other services through division offices.

OCN DEPARTMENT

https://www.soest.hawaii.edu/oceanography/graduate-program/


Global Environmental Science

Michael Guidry, PhD
Undergraduate Chair

Office: MSB 205E

Phone: (808) 956-9935

Email:
guidry@hawaii.edu

Lentina Villa
Student Services Specialist

Office: MSB 205F

Phone: (808) 956-2913

Email:
lentina@hawaii.edu

OCN DEPARTMENT

https://www.soest.hawaii.edu/oceanography/ges/


Ocean & Resources Engineering
All ORE faculty members are graduate faculty with the UH Graduate Division and are responsible for instruction, research, and administration within

the department. To administer the department, faculty serve rotational terms as ORE Department Chair, Associate Chair, and Graduate Chair.

Zhenhua Huang, PhD
Department Chair

Office: HOL 404

Phone: (808) 956-8100

Email: 
zhenhua@hawaii.edu

Kwok Fai Cheung, PhD, PE
Graduate Chair

Office: HOL 403

Phone: (808) 956-3485

Email:
cheung@hawaii.edu

Jasmine Ogata
Department Administrator

Office: HOL 402

Phone: (808) 956-7572

Email:
adminore@hawaii.edu

ORE DEPARTMENT

https://www.soest.hawaii.edu/ore/


MBGP
Marine Biology Graduate Program

The Marine Biology Graduate Program is an interdisciplinary program represented by faculty from both the School of Life Sciences in the College of

Natural Sciences and the School of Ocean and Earth Science and Technology, including UH-funded faculty at the Hawai‘i Institute of Marine Biology.

Carrie Anne Caruso
Program Manager

Office: HIG 131A

Phone: (808) 956-5651

Email: 
mbiograd@hawaii.edu

Megan Donahue, PhD
Co-Director

Office: Moku o Loe

Phone: (808) 236-7417

Email:
donahuem@hawaii.edu

https://mbiograd.manoa.hawaii.edu/


CIMAR
Cooperative Institute for Marine & Atmospheric Research

Douglas Luther, PhD
Director

Office: MSB 434A

Phone: (808) 956-5875

Email: 
dluther@hawaii.edu

Kevin Higaki
Assistant Director for

Administration

Office: MSB 312

Phone: (808) 956-7729

Email:
khigaki@hawaii.edu

https://www.soest.hawaii.edu/cimar/


CMORE
Center for Microbial Oceanography: Research & Education

David Karl, PhD
Director

Office: CMORE 116

Phone: (808) 956-8964

Email: 
dkarl@hawaii.edu

Edward DeLong, PhD
Co-Director

Office: CMORE 114

Phone: (808) 956-0563

Email:
edelong@hawaii.edu

Georgia Tanaka
Administrative Officer

Office: UMC 216

Phone: (808) 956-0685

Email:
gtanaka@soest.hawaii.edu

https://hahana.soest.hawaii.edu/cmoreserver/


HIGP
Hawai‘i Institute of Geophysics & Planetology

Anela Nishimoto
Assistant to the Director

Office: POST 602

Phone: (808) 956-8760

Email: 
office@higp.hawaii.edu

Robert Wright, PhD
Director

Office: POST 602B

Phone: (808) 956-8760

Email:
wright@higp.hawaii.edu

https://www.higp.hawaii.edu/


HIMB
Hawai‘i Institute of Marine Biology

Laule‘a Blanco
Administrative & Fiscal

Specialist

Office: Moku o Loe

Phone: (808) 236-7401

Email: 
lblanco@hawaii.edu

Megan Donahue, PhD
Interim Director

Office: Moku o Loe

Phone: (808) 236-7417

Email:
donahuem@hawaii.edu

https://www.himb.hawaii.edu/


HNEI
Hawai‘i Natural Energy Institute

David Oride
Senior Administrative

Officer

Office: POST 109C

Phone: (808) 956-2327

Email: 
oride@hawaii.edu

Richard Rocheleau, PhD
Director

Office: POST 109E

Phone: (808) 956-8346

Email:
rochelea@hawaii.edu

https://www.hnei.hawaii.edu/


IPRC
International Pacific Research Center

Niklas Schneider, PhD
Director

Office: MSB 205B, POST 406C

Phone: (808) 956-8383

Email: 
nschneid@hawaii.edu

Hariharasubramanian

Annamalai, PhD
Associate Director

Office: POST 409H

Phone: (808) 956-5646

Email:
hanna@soest.hawaii.edu

Aimee Nakajima
Administrative Coordinator

Office: POST 403B

Phone: (808) 956-2655

Email:
nakajima@hawaii.edu

https://iprc.soest.hawaii.edu/


PBRC
Pacific Biosciences Research Center

Lori Kuriyama
Administrative Officer

Office: PBRC 201

Phone: (808) 956-7280

Email: 
lori@pbrc.hawaii.edu

Marla Berry, PhD
Director

Office: PBRC 215

Phone: (808) 956-8838

Email:
mberry@hawaii.edu

https://www.pbrc.hawaii.edu/


SEA GRANT
Hawai‘i Sea Grant College Program

Darren Lerner, PhD
Director

Office: POST 802

Phone: (808) 956-5749

Email:
lerner@hawaii.edu

Darren Okimoto, PhD
Associate Director

Office: HIG 238

Phone: (808) 956-7031

Email:
okimotod@hawaii.edu

Lisa Medeiros
Program Management

Specialist

Office: HIG 238

Phone: (808) 956-7031

Email:
heindl@hawaii.edu

https://seagrant.soest.hawaii.edu/


College (SAS) Advising Major Advising
UH Requirements

General Education Requirements

Focus Requirements

Referrals to Campus Resources

Paperwork

VA/ Military Forms

Community College Enrollment

Graduation Forms

Minor Declaration

Courses for Your Major

Engagement Opportunities

Internships

Research Opportunities

Career Pathways

Other Advising
Honors

Athletics

Minor, Certificate, Double-Major

Peer

Co-Curricular

ADVISING
Types of Advising Available on Campus



SOEST undergraduates are required to meet
regularly with both a Major and a College Advisor.

To schedule an appointment with a Major Advisor,
please email the advisor directly.

To schedule an appointment with a College
Advisor, please do so via STAR Balance.

https://www.star.hawaii.edu/appointment/login.jsp


faculty & staff photo directory

This photo directory was prepared by SOEST's office of

visit us on campus at HIG Room 131B
email us at soestsas@hawaii.edu

call us at (808) 956-8468
follow us on instagram @soest_uh

https://www.soest.hawaii.edu/soestwp/education/undergraduate/advising/
https://map.hawaii.edu/manoa/
mailto:soestsas@hawaii.edu
http://instagram.com/soest_uh

